

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26920/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No. 630/2010 of The H
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTACRUZ CONTRACTORS&BLDRS. PVT.L&ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September,
2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice both in the limitation matter and on the special leave
petition."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two
Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate has entered
appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and filed Counter Affidavit which is being
circulated before the Hon'ble Court. No one has entered appearance on behalf of
Respondent No. 2 though served with notice through Trial Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR