

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26920/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No.630/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTACRUZ CONTRACTORS & BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

& ANR.

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shiralkar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Although we are not inclined to interfere with the order
passed by the High Court as, in our opinion, the State
Government has been very careless and negligent in not
initiating the proceedings against the respondents at the
appropriate time, the questions of law raised by the petitioners
in the present special leave petition are kept open.
Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER